

# MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	29663
Full Product Name	English Desserts Chocolate Assortment
Ingredients, with allergens in <b>bold</b>	<p><b>Sticky Toffee Pudding.</b> Ingredients: dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla), <b>BUTTER (MILK)</b>, evaporated <b>MILK</b>, caramel (glucose syrup (<b>SULPHITES</b>), vegetable oil (palm SG), sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b>, vegetable oil (rapeseed), water, salt, flavouring, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), colourings (curcumin, annatto bixin)), sugar, glucose syrup, butterscotch flavouring.</p> <p><b>Cherry Bakewell.</b> Ingredients: milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, <b>BUTTER (MILK)</b>, glucose, cherry paste (2.8%) (glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, concentrated sour cherry juice (15%), sour cherries (10%), elderberry concentrate, citric acid, ethyl alcohol, starch, natural flavouring), vegetable oil (palm SG), Amaretto, coloured white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, E120), <b>ALMOND</b> flavouring.</p> <p><b>Jam Roly Poly.</b> Ingredients: milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, <b>BUTTER (MILK)</b>, raspberry paste (3.5%) (glucose, invert sugar syrup, raspberry pulp (15%), citric acid, ethyl alcohol, elderberry concentrate, starch, natural flavouring), glucose syrup, vegetable oil</p>

	<p>(palm SG), crumbled biscuits (2%) (<b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar, vegetable fat (sunflower, rapeseed), <b>MILK, BARLEY</b> malt flour, sodium bicarbonate (E500ii), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), raspberry flavour, colouring (E120).</p> <p><b>Apple Crumble.</b> Ingredients: milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, <b>BUTTER (MILK)</b>, glucose, apple paste (2.8%) (apple pulp (32%), glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, concentrates apple juice, ethyl alcohol, starch, citric acid, carrot concentrate, natural flavouring), vegetable oil (palm SG), biscuit crumb (1.4%) (<b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar, vegetable fat, <b>MILK</b> fat, malt extract (<b>BARLEY</b>), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), raising agent (E500ii)), coloured white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, colourings (E102*, E132, E133)), acidifier (citric acid).</p> <p>Allergens in <b>BOLD</b>. May also contain traces of <b>TREE NUTS</b>. <b>Warning. Colour E102* may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children</b></p>
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Net Quantity in grams	155g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage instructions	Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's name and address	The House of Sarunds Holland Way Blandford Forum DT11 7SX
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	Y
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	N E102
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Yes

Date of last Review		Version Number		
04.04.24		V1		